CONTACT:

P960000 1948/

OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #)			
UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVIC (Requestor's Name) 526 EAST PARK AVENUE SUITE (Address) TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 (90)	200		900001730209 -03/04/9601008 <u>1</u> 23
	one #)		****122.50 ****122.50
		OFFICE USE ONLY	15 S
CORPORATION NAME(S) & 1	DOCUMENT NUMI	BER(S) (if known):	H FI
	<u>^</u>	•	FILED MASSEE
1. levolite	n Corpor	alion	TO 10
2.	v	(Document #)	12 ONE: 12
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)	<u>C.</u>
3. (Corporation Name)		(Oocu	3 00 € 30
4.		NELU	INDAYS B
(Corporation Name)	_	(Document #)	6
Walk in Pick up time		Certified Cop	Y ARTICLES ONLY
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of S	
		CERTIFICATE OF	GOOD STANDING
NEW FILINGS	AMENDME		
X Profit	Amendment		Certificate of FICTICIOUS NAME
NonProfit	Resignation of R.	A., Officer/Director	FICTICIOUS NAME SEARCH
Limited Liability	Change of Registe		
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdr	awai l	CORP SEARCH
Other	Merger		
<u></u>			
OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRATION QUALIFICATION		iold for
Annual Report	Foreign		ICAIID DA
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	, 	ICKUP BY
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	i	C SERVICES
	Trademark	ľ	
		F. CHESS	BER MAR 4 1996

Other

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF



NEOPOLITAN CORPORATION

The undersigned hereby forms a corporation for profit under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

NEOPOLITAN CORPORATION

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 2640 Golden Gate Parkway, Suite 206, Naples, Florida 33942, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory, or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 7,500 shares of common stock at no par value.

ARTICLE IV. ADDRESS

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation shall be 526 East Park Avenue, Suite 200 Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is UCC Filing & Search Services, Inc.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

The names and addresses of the officers and directors are:

George Williams 2640 Golden Gate Parkway Suite 206 Naples, Florida 33942

Director

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

UCC Filing & Search Services, Inc. 526 East Park Avenue, Suite 200 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of UCC Filing & Search Services, Inc., has hereunto set her hand and seal of UCC Filing & Search Services, Inc., on this lst day of March, 1996.

UCC Filing & Search Services, Inc.

Ita Adent Betty P

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED

IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

UCC Filing & Search Services, Inc., a Florida corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation name above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position or Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

UCC Filing & Search Services, Inc.

Ita Agent, Betty B. Young

THED STATES

CONTACT: POWOOO OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #)

UCC FILING & SEARC	H SERVICES	}		·
(Requestor's Nam		**************************************	→	
526 EAST PARK AVE	NUE SUITE :	200		10000194999
(Address)			-	100001848991 -06/04/3601006015
			17.5	*****35.00 ******35.00
TALLAHASSEE FL 32		904) 681-6528	_	
(City, State,	Zip)	(Phone #)		OFFICE USE ONLY
CODDODATION NA	NATION D		5.00.001	~ 1.
CORPORATION IN	NIVIE(S) &	DOCUMENT NUMBE	H(S) (IT KNOV	AU): FEE 85
1	ומי ספא צ	elidan Co	and the	
(Corporation I	Vame)	Con Con	polar	(Document #) (202)
•	•			met & E
2			VA	
(Corporation f	Vame)			(Document #)으로
2	· *		alan.	以()
(Corporation N	lame)	·	CNCON	
(-0,00,00,01)	· uniting f	·	4	(Document #)
4			-	
(Corporation N	lame)			(Document #) WS ON THE CET VIOLENT CORPORATION OF C
· '	•	1 1001	<i>t</i> -	Certificate of Good Standing
Walk In	11/2/15	11-16-6	}	是 是 E C
Walk in	rability 1	felce Up Time 06		Certilled Copy 9 6 5
Mail Out	L'ocument	7		
	Examiner	(1) H	1	Cartificate of Status
Will Wait	Updater:	1]	Certificate of Good Standio
<u></u>			•	
Photocopy	Update	A-11-		ARTICLES ONLY
NEW FILING	Verliyer	11.56	-	•
Profit	224	AMENDMENT	Same	ALL CHARTER DOCS
NonProfit	W.P. Vusite		riniana na	
Umited Liability		Change of Redistated Ages		Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME
Domestication		Dissolution/Withdrawsl		Califficate of Fig.1111002 NAME
Other		Merger		FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH
OTHER FILING	C TOWN		Y 7 2	
- Annual Report		REGISTRATION/QUAL	EICATION .	CORP SEARCH
Fictitious Name		Limited Partnership		HOLD TOD
Name Reservation	──┤			HOLD FOR
Treate Resetvened		Reinstatement		PICKUP BY
		Trademark		UCC SERVICES
	L	Other		
the state of the s				

Examiner's Initials

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

1b. The mailing address of the corporation is: c/	o Donald K. Ross, 2640 Golden
Gate Parkway, #206, Naples, FL 33	942
1c. Date of incorporation: MARCH 4, 1996	Document number: P96000019481
The name and address of the current registered	ed agent and office:
UCC Filing & Search Services	, Inc. ALIC
526 East Park Avenue, Suite	200
Tallahassea, FL 32301	
3. The name and address of the new registered ag	ent and office:(P.O. Box Not Acceptable)
Donald K. Ross, Esq.	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
	——————————————————————————————————————
<u>2640 GOLDEN GATE PARKWAY, S</u> NAPLES FL 33942	ULTE 206
The street address of its registered office and the egistered agent, as changed, will be identical.	
Such change was authorized by resolution duly add to authorized by the board.	pted by its board of directors or by an officer
Julie Vonanto Cro	5/11/91
(Signature of an officer, chairman or wice chairman of the board)	(Date)
Richard D. Matthews, CEO	
(Printed or typed name and title)	
laving been named as registered agent and to accomposition, i hereby accept the appointmentas registered agent and to accept the appointmentas registered agent accomply with the provisions of all erformance of my duties, and I am familiar with agistered agent.	cept service of process for the above stated stered agent and agree to actin this capacity, statutes relative to the proper and complete and accept the obligation of my position as
Day	5/20/96
(Signature of Registered Agent)	(Date)
signing on behalf of an entity:	region de la companya
DONALD K. ROSS, JR.	ATTORNEY
(Typed or Printed Name)	(Capacity)

Division of Corporations, P.O. Box 6327, Tallahassee, FL 32314

FILING FEE: \$35.00

CR2E045(11/94)